

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

January 12, 1979

Mrs. Mary Lou Weydert New Richland Clerk-Treasurer City Hall New Richland, Minnesota 56072

Re: Docket Number A-3393

Ordinance Number 154

City of New Richland

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the . Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
 County Auditor
 Township
 Attorney
 Municipality

(REVISED 7/78)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
F. I. E. D.
JAN 1 6 1979

Gran Cholman H...

Secretary of State

\$31907

new Kickland

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NEW RICHLAND TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNPLATTED LAND

Introduced By Stan Setabou

WHEREAS, a Petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of New Richland, Minnesota, signed by the owner of the following described real estate to have such land included within the City of New Richland, Minnesota:

The part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE 1/4 of NW 1/4) of Section Seventeen (17), Township One Hundred Five (105) North, Range Twenty-two (22) West, described as; Commencing at the southeast corner thereof (the center of said section) and thence west on the south line Three Hundred Seventy-eight (378) feet; thence north parallel to the east line thereof Five Hundred (500) feet; thence east parallel to the south line thereof Three Hundred Seventy-eight (378) feet to the east line thereof; and thence south on the said east line Five Hundred (500) feet to the place of beginning, containing 4.34 acres, more or less and being subject to highway easements and utility rights of way and ditch and drainage easements of record.

The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description and bounded as described is 4.34 acres.

THE CITY OF NEW RICHLAND DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of New Richland and to the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City Government.

Section 2. That the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to and included in the City of New Richland as effectually as if it had originally been part thereof.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Clerk of New Richland Township, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State and from and after its passage and publication.

Introduced and read the first time Let 13

Margaret Congesser

File and attested:

Clerk on way

200

OFFICES OF

John C. Frentz-

112 E. LIBERTY ST. P. O. BOX 3271 MANKATO, MINNESOTA 56001 PHONE: (507) 345-4505

P. O. BOX 143 NEW RICHLAND, MINNESOTA PHONE: (507) 465-8050

December 21, 1978

Secretary of State State Capitol 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Re: Ordinance No. 154

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed please find a copy of an Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the City of New Richland to Include Certain Unplatted Land. Please file.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours very truly,

Sun C. La

John C. Frentz City Attorney

JCF:lab

Enclosure